# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		110/05/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCESS CIG, LLC	
Street Address:	6902 Patterson Pass Road, Suite G	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85288273	ACCESS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	85302574	ACCESS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8307

Email: latiffany.brown@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaTiffany Brown c/o Katten Muchin Rosenm

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaTiffany Brown
Signature:	/LaTiffany Brown/

900235291 REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0133

85288273

SS 555

Date:	10/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=TSA release Goldman#page1.tif source=TSA release Goldman#page2.tif source=TSA release Goldman#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0134

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), hereby releases the security interests granted to it by ACCESS CIG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ACCESS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT OF WISCONSIN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and RECORD XPRESS OF CALIFORNIA, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (together, "Assignors"), in (i) all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated August 31, 2011) to which it is a party, including, without limitation, those referred to on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all of the reissues, extensions or continuations of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill associated with such Marks (iv) all causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement or dilution of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same and injury to the goodwill associated with any of the Marks or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License and (v) all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.

Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to Assignors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Marks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

The aforementioned security interests were previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at the following: (i) Reel 003655, Frame 0173; (ii) Reel 003727, Frame 0881; (iii) Reel 003808, Frame 0976; and (iv) Reel 004530, Frame 0030.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GSSLG/Access - Trademark Release 42120357

**GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY** LENDING GROUP, L.P.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Stephen W. Hipp
Title: Senior Vice President

Date:

October 5, 2012

GSSLG/Access - Trademark Release 42120357

# EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# **Trademark Applications**

Title	Serial No.	Application Date
ACCESS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	85288273	April 6, 2011
ACCESS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	85302574	April 22, 2011
(logo Design)		

GSSLG/Access - Trademark Release 42120357

**RECORDED: 10/05/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0137